Name

ADKINS, CHARLES LEROY

ASTON, JAY STEVEN

BARDEN, HOWARD LEROY

BAUMAN, RICHARD LEE

BECK, EDWARD EUGENE

BOWMAN, MICHAEL LEE

BRAM, RICHARD CRAIG

BRASSFIELD, ANDREW THOMAS

BRAZIK, RICHARD

BROWER, RALPH WAYNE

CARPENTER, HOWARD B

COMPA, JOSEPH JAMES

CONAWAY, LAWRENCE YERGES

CONGER, JOHN EDWARD

DOUGLAS, THOMAS EVAN

DRAKE, CARL WILSON

DREHER, RICHARD E

FARLOW, CRAIG LEE

FEATHERSTON, FIELDING WESLEY

GAGE, ROBERT HUGH

Rank/Rate

SFC

WO1

Capt

Cwa3

GySgt

E4

1st Sgt

SSG

Capt

Capt

SGT

SSG

Lt Col

SFC

GySgt

Maj

Capt

Ccw2

Capt

E4

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for OHIO

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

51874672

ER11689366

000050243

2479786

B420020

1373336

15517501

003161047

003109303

15731753

13287433

000027061

11658668

1621399

000057697

003160976

003174997

2128584

Unit

AUS BTPR 9 CAV 1 CAV DIV

C CO 101 AVN BN 101 ABN DIV

12 ACO SQDN

128AHC 11AVBN 12AVGP 1AVBDE

W BAT BLT 226

ATKRON 97, USS CONSTELLATION

MAG 12 TMAW

SOA CCN 5TH SFG

433 TFS UBON AB

37 AER SQD

DET C&C HHC 5TH SPECIAL FORC

118TH AVN CO 145TH AVN BN

497 TAC FTR SQD

CO A3BN 7INF 199 LT INF BDE

HMM 362 MAG 36 1TMAW

421 TFG SQDN

40TH ARRS, MAC

CO A 101 AVN BN 101 ABN DIV

555 TFS 432 TRW

A CO 1 STANTITANKBN 1DIV

Date of Loss

2/2/1968

7/18/1971

1/31/1967

3/17/1971

8/9/1969

10/2/1969

7/8/1965

4/6/1970

7/26/1967

11/9/1967

3/6/1967

6/10/1965

5/3/1970

1/27/1969

11/22/1965

6/18/1970

3/27/1972

5/16/1971

12/30/1969

7/3/1966

Total Individuals

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

Country of Casualty

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

Cambodia

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

Laos

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Cambodia

Cambodia

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam



Name

GALBRAITH, RUSSELL DALE

GERBER, DANIEL AMSTUTZ

GORTON, THOMAS FREDERICK

GUMBERT, ROBERT WILLIAM

HARRIS, PAUL WINIFORD

HARRIS, REUBEN BEAUMONT

HELBER, LAWRENCE NEAL

HUME, KENNETH EDWARD

HUSTON, CHARLES GREGORY

KENNEY, HARRY JOHN

KERR, ERNEST CLANEY

KLEMM, DONALD MARTIN

LEE, ALBERT EUGENE

LEFEVER, DOUGLAS PAUL

LOMAX, RICHARD EUGENE

LUKER, RUSSELL BURR

MANGINO, THOMAS ANGELO

MOONEY, FRED

MOORE, RAYMOND GREGORY

MOWREY, GLENN WILLIAM

NYSTROM, BRUCE AUGUST

ORELL, QUINLAN ROBERTS

PARKS, RAYMOND FRANCIS

PASTVA, MICHAEL JAMES

Rank/Rate

Lt Col

CIVILIAN

Capt

PFC

PFC

E5

Maj

LCDR

SFC

E4

LCpl

Col

E6

Maj

SP4

E6

SSG

E6

E4

Cpl

CAPT

CAPT

SFC

LCpl

Military Service

AIR FORCE

CIVILIAN

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

NAVY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

Service Number

003131761

509897

000046014

2128760

5243859

081419

584530

15739653

7887415

2203528

FR45823

5402209

003175143

51878333

1205887

US52662945

15501409

51801599

2177279

496733

555768

15280227

2263870

Unit

11 TRS 432 TRW

CHRISTIAN MISSIONARY

1 AIR COMDO SQ

CO B 4BN 21INF AMCL

HMM163 MAG16 1TMAW FMFPAC

VAH 4

H&MS 11 MAG 11 1MAW

VF 154 USS CORAL SEA (CVA 43)

C&C DET 5 SPFC GP

COMRIVRON ELEVEN

HMM 363 MAG 36 1 MAW FMF

389 TFS

USS CORAL SEA

497 TFS

CO A3D BN 7TH INF 199TH LIB

VMGR 152 1 MAW

CO A 4BN 31 INF 196 LT INF BDE

TRP B 7 SQDN 1 CAV 233 AVN

COAS5BN 12 INF 199 LIB

HS CO FLSG A FORLOGCOMD FMF

VA 172

VA 52

7 SFG ABN 1 SF TDY MAAG LAOS

CO C 1BN4RGT3MADIV

Date of Loss

12/11/1968

5/30/1962

12/6/1963

6/22/1970

3/13/1967

4/12/1966

1/24/1966

3/29/1965

3/28/1968

11/1/1968

3/26/1968

6/11/1967

2/16/1972

11/5/1969

3/26/1968

2/1/1966

4/21/1967

2/27/1971

10/9/1969

3/26/1968

12/2/1966

10/13/1968

7/14/1962

12/6/1967

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

PRISONER (CIVILIAN)

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

Country of Casualty

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

China

South Vietnam

North Viethnam

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietham

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietham

Laos

South Vietnam



Name

PEACE, JOHN DARLINGTON

PEARCE, DALE ALLEN

PETERSON, MARK ALLAN

PHILLIPS, ROBERT PAUL

PIRRUCCELLO, JOSEPH SAMUEL

PRIDEMORE, DALLAS REESE

PRUDHOMME, JOHN DOUGLAS

REED, JAMES WILLIAM

ROSATO, JOSEPH FRANK

SAYRE, LESLIE BERKLEY

SCHOEPPNER, LEONARD JOHN

SCURLOCK, LEE DELTON

SEELEY, DOUGLAS MILTON

SEXTON, DAVID MASON

SHAW, GARY FRANCIS

SINGLETON, DANIEL EVERETT

SKINNER, OWEN GEORGE

STEPHENSON, RICHARD CHARLES

TAYLOR, EDMUND BATTELLE

TERWILLIGER, VIRGIL BYRON

TRENT, ALAN ROBERT

TURNER, FREDRICK RAY

TURNER, JAMES HENRY

TUROSE, MICHAEL STEPHEN

Rank/Rate

CDR

WO1

02

SSG

Capt

SFC

LT

Maj

Capt

LT

LT

SFC

Capt

SGT

PFC

Maj

Col

LT

CAPT

E3

Capt

E3

SP5

1st Lt

Military Service

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

Service Number

613862

11708400

000070228

13674783

647889

003175235

003058158

05240290

703368

15657155

003151777

11703347

003175343

003058044

719642

570311

2191364

000078954

2218536

11711595

Unit

VA 75

A CO 158 AVN BN 101 ABN DIV

23 TAC AIR SPT SQDN

595 SG CO 36 SG BN 2 SG GP 1SG

602 SPEC OPS SQD

D CO 87INF 95 MP BN 18 MP BDE

VA 76 USS ENTERPRISE CVA N 65

555 TFS, 432 TRW

558TH TFG SQDN

221 AVN CO 164 AVN GP

VF-21 USS RANGER (CVA-61)

C & C DET DRAWER 22 5SPFCGP

23TAC AIR SPT SQD

B BTRY 5 BN 4 ARTY 1 BDE

ABTRY 3 BN 19 ARTY 173 ABN BD

469 TFS, 388TFW

23 TASS, 504 TASG

VA 93 USS RANGER CVA 61

STAFF COMCRUDESFLOT ELEVEN

HMM163 MAG16 1TMAW FMFPAC

480 TFS 12 TFW

MASS 3 MACG 18 1 MAW

118 AVN CO 145 AVN 12 AVN GP 1

17 WWSQ KORAT

Date of Loss

12/31/1967

5/17/1971

1/27/1973

6/23/1970

12/8/1968

9/8/1968

12/22/1965

7/24/1970

6/2/1966

3/20/1968

3/9/1970

12/21/1967

3/17/1971

3/15/1971

11/11/1967

1/26/1969

12/12/1970

2/5/1970

5/8/1972

3/13/1967

5/13/1970

11/6/1968

10/9/1969

9/17/1972

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

Country of Casualty

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

Laos

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Cambodia

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietham



Name

UHLMANSIEK, RALPH EDWARD
UNDERWOOD, THOMAS WAYNE
VOGT, LEONARD FREDERICK
WHEELER, EUGENE LACY
WILSON, MARION EARL
WOODS, DAVID WALTER

ZAVOCKY, JAMES JOHN

Report prepared: 4/3/2020 5:58 PM

Rank/Rate Military Service
SSG ARMY
SSgt MARINE CORPS
CDR NAVY
Maj MARINE CORPS
PFC ARMY
E5 ARMY
LTJG NAVY

Service Number

52655484

1892041

521938

074087

51879058

RA11713672

686215

Unit

CO B 227 AVN BN 1 CAV DIV

HML 167 MAG 16 1STMAW

VA 75 USS INDEPENDENCE (CVA 62

24 VMO 2 MAG 11 1IMAW

CO C 4 BN 23 INF 25 INF DIV

329TH TC CO 5TH TC COMMAND

VAP 61 NAS CUBI POINT

Date of Loss

6/11/1967

3/21/1970

9/18/1965

4/21/1970

2/3/1968

11/3/1970

8/25/1967

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

Country of Casualty

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam



