0

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Vietnam (PMSEA)

Report for OHIO

(Unaccounted For)

Total Individuals

75

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Conflict Era Status	Country of Casualty
ADKINS, CHARLES LEROY	SFC	ARMY	51874672	AUS BTPR 9 CAV 1 CAV DIV	2/2/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
ASTON, JAY STEVEN	WO1	ARMY	ER11689366	C CO 101 AVN BN 101 ABN DIV	7/18/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
BARDEN, HOWARD LEROY	Capt	AIR FORCE	000050243	12 ACO SQDN	1/31/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
BAUMAN, RICHARD LEE	CW3	ARMY	-	128AHC 11AVBN 12AVGP 1AVBDE	3/17/1971	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Cambodia
BECK, EDWARD EUGENE	GySgt	MARINE CORPS	2479786	W BAT BLT 226	8/9/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
BOWMAN, MICHAEL LEE	E4	NAVY	B420020	ATKRON 97, USS CONSTELLATION	10/2/1969	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
BRAM, RICHARD CRAIG	1st Sgt	MARINE CORPS	1373336	MAG 12 1MAW	7/8/1965	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
BRASSFIELD, ANDREW THOMAS	SSG	ARMY	15517501	SOA CCN 5TH SFG	4/6/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
BRAZIK, RICHARD	Capt	AIR FORCE	003161047	433 TFS UBON AB	7/26/1967	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
BROWER, RALPH WAYNE	Capt	AIR FORCE	003109303	37 AER SQD	11/9/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
CARPENTER, HOWARD B	SGT	ARMY	15731753	DET C&C HHC 5TH SPECIAL FORC	3/6/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
COMPA, JOSEPH JAMES	SSG	ARMY	13287433	118TH AVN CO 145TH AVN BN	6/10/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
CONAWAY, LAWRENCE YERGES	Lt Col	AIR FORCE	000027061	497 TAC FTR SQD	5/3/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
CONGER, JOHN EDWARD	SFC	ARMY	11658668	CO A 3BN 7INF 199 LT INF BDE	1/27/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
DOUGLAS, THOMAS EVAN	GySgt	MARINE CORPS	1621399	HMM 362 MAG 36 1MAW	11/22/1965	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
DRAKE, CARL WILSON	Maj	AIR FORCE	000057697	421 TFG SQDN	6/18/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Cambodia
DREHER, RICHARD E	Capt	AIR FORCE	003160976	40TH ARRS, MAC	3/27/1972	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Cambodia
FARLOW, CRAIG LEE	CW2	ARMY	-	CO A 101 AVN BN 101 ABN DIV	5/16/1971	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
FEATHERSTON, FIELDING WESLEY	Capt	AIR FORCE	003174997	555 TFS 432 TRW	12/30/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
GAGE, ROBERT HUGH	E4	MARINE CORPS	2128584	A CO 1 STANTITANKBN 1DIV	7/3/1966	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Conflict Era Status	Country of Casualty
GALBRAITH, RUSSELL DALE	Lt Col	AIR FORCE	003131761	11 TRS 432 TRW	12/11/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
GERBER, DANIEL AMSTUTZ	CIVILIAN	CIVILIAN	509897	CHRISTIAN MISSIONARY	5/30/1962	PRISONER (CIVILIAN)	South Vietnam
GORTON, THOMAS FREDERICK	Capt	AIR FORCE	000046014	1 AIR COMDO SQ	12/6/1963	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
GUMBERT, ROBERT WILLIAM	PFC	ARMY	-	CO B 4BN 21INF AMCL	6/22/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
HARRIS, PAUL WINIFORD	PFC	MARINE CORPS	2128760	HMM163 MAG16 1MAW FMFPAC	3/13/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
HARRIS, REUBEN BEAUMONT	E5	NAVY	5243859	VAH 4	4/12/1966	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	China
HELBER, LAWRENCE NEAL	Мај	MARINE CORPS	081419	H&MS 11 MAG 11 1MAW	1/24/1966	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
HUME, KENNETH EDWARD	LCDR	NAVY	584530	VF 154 USS CORAL SEA (CVA 43)	3/29/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
HUSTON, CHARLES GREGORY	SFC	ARMY	15739653	C&C DET 5 SPFC GP	3/28/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
KENNEY, HARRY JOHN	E4	NAVY	7887415	COMRIVRON ELEVEN	11/1/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
KERR, ERNEST CLANEY	LCpl	MARINE CORPS	2203528	HMM 363 MAG 36 1 MAW FMF	3/26/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
KLEMM, DONALD MARTIN	Col	AIR FORCE	FR45823	389 TFS	6/11/1967	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
LEE, ALBERT EUGENE	E6	NAVY	5402209	USS CORAL SEA	2/16/1972	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
LEFEVER, DOUGLAS PAUL	Maj	AIR FORCE	003175143	497 TFS	11/5/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
LOMAX, RICHARD EUGENE	SP4	ARMY	51878333	CO A 3D BN 7TH INF 199TH LIB	3/26/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
LUKER, RUSSELL BURR	E6	MARINE CORPS	1205887	VMGR 152 1 MAW	2/1/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
MANGINO, THOMAS ANGELO	SSG	ARMY	US52662945	CO A 4BN 31 INF 196 LT INF BDE	4/21/1967	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
MOONEY, FRED	E6	ARMY	15501409	TRP B 7 SQDN 1 CAV 233 AVN	2/27/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
MOORE, RAYMOND GREGORY	E4	ARMY	51801599	CO A 5 BN 12 INF 199 LIB	10/9/1969	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
MOWREY, GLENN WILLIAM	СрІ	MARINE CORPS	2177279	HS CO FLSG A FORLOGCOMD FMF	3/26/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
NYSTROM, BRUCE AUGUST	CAPT	NAVY	496733	VA 172	12/2/1966	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
ORELL, QUINLAN ROBERTS	CAPT	NAVY	555768	VA 52	10/13/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
PARKS, RAYMOND FRANCIS	SFC	ARMY	15280227	7 SFG ABN 1 SF TDY MAAG LAOS	7/14/1962	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
PASTVA, MICHAEL JAMES	LCpl	MARINE CORPS	2263870	CO C 1 BN 4 RGT 3 MA DIV	12/6/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Conflict Era Status	Country of Casualty
PEACE, JOHN DARLINGTON	CDR	NAVY	613862	VA 75	12/31/1967	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
PEARCE, DALE ALLEN	WO1	ARMY	-	A CO 158 AVN BN 101 ABN DIV	5/17/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
PETERSON, MARK ALLAN	O2	AIR FORCE	-	23 TAC AIR SPT SQDN	1/27/1973	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
PHILLIPS, ROBERT PAUL	SSG	ARMY	11708400	595 SG CO 36 SG BN 2 SG GP 1SG	6/23/1970	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
PIRRUCCELLO, JOSEPH SAMUEL	Capt	AIR FORCE	000070228	602 SPEC OPS SQD	12/8/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
PRIDEMORE, DALLAS REESE	SFC	ARMY	13674783	D CO 87INF 95 MP BN 18 MP BDE	9/8/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
PRUDHOMME, JOHN DOUGLAS	LT	NAVY	647889	VA 76 USS ENTERPRISE CVA N 65	12/22/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
REED, JAMES WILLIAM	Maj	AIR FORCE	003175235	555 TFS, 432 TRW	7/24/1970	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
ROSATO, JOSEPH FRANK	Capt	AIR FORCE	003058158	558TH TFG SQDN	6/2/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
SAYRE, LESLIE BERKLEY	1LT	ARMY	05240290	221 AVN CO 164 AVN GP	3/20/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
SCHOEPPNER, LEONARD JOHN	LT	NAVY	703368	VF-21 USS RANGER (CVA-61)	3/9/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
SCURLOCK, LEE DELTON	SFC	ARMY	15657155	C & C DET DRAWER 22 5SPFCGP	12/21/1967	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
SEELEY, DOUGLAS MILTON	Capt	AIR FORCE	003151777	23TAC AIR SPT SQD	3/17/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
SEXTON, DAVID MASON	SGT	ARMY	-	B BTRY 5 BN 4 ARTY 1 BDE	3/15/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
SHAW, GARY FRANCIS	PFC	ARMY	11703347	A BTRY 3 BN 19 ARTY 173 ABN BD	11/11/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
SINGLETON, DANIEL EVERETT	Maj	AIR FORCE	003175343	469 TFS, 388TFW	1/26/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
SKINNER, OWEN GEORGE	Col	AIR FORCE	003058044	23 TASS, 504 TASG	12/12/1970	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
STEPHENSON, RICHARD CHARLES	LT	NAVY	719642	VA 93 USS RANGER CVA 61	2/5/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
TAYLOR, EDMUND BATTELLE	CAPT	NAVY	570311	STAFF COMCRUDESFLOT ELEVEN	5/8/1972	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
TERWILLIGER, VIRGIL BYRON	E3	MARINE CORPS	2191364	HMM163 MAG16 1MAW FMFPAC	3/13/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
TRENT, ALAN ROBERT	Capt	AIR FORCE	000078954	480 TFS 12 TFW	5/13/1970	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Cambodia
TURNER, FREDRICK RAY	E3	MARINE CORPS	2218536	MASS 3 MACG 18 1 MAW	11/6/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
TURNER, JAMES HENRY	SP5	ARMY	11711595	118 AVN CO 145 AVN 12 AVN GP 1	10/9/1969	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
TUROSE, MICHAEL STEPHEN	1st Lt	AIR FORCE	-	17 WWSQ KORAT	9/17/1972	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Conflict Era Status	Country of Casualty
UHLMANSIEK, RALPH EDWARD	SSG	ARMY	52655484	CO B 227 AVN BN 1 CAV DIV	6/11/1967	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
UNDERWOOD, THOMAS WAYNE	SSgt	MARINE CORPS	1892041	HML 167 MAG 16 1STMAW	3/21/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
VOGT, LEONARD FREDERICK	CDR	NAVY	521938	VA 75 USS INDEPENDENCE (CVA 62	9/18/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
WHEELER, EUGENE LACY	Maj	MARINE CORPS	074087	24 VMO 2 MAG 11 1MAW	4/21/1970	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
WILSON, MARION EARL	PFC	ARMY	51879058	CO C 4 BN 23 INF 25 INF DIV	2/3/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
WOODS, DAVID WALTER	E5	ARMY	RA11713672	329TH TC CO 5TH TC COMMAND	11/3/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
ZAVOCKY, JAMES JOHN	LTJG	NAVY	686215	VAP 61 NAS CUBI POINT	8/25/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 4/3/2020 5:58 PM